
U.S. PROBATION AND PRETRIAL SERVICES  

WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN CONTACT LIST 

 
Grand Rapids 

101 Gerald R. Ford Federal Building 
110 Michigan Street, NW 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

Grand Rapids Phone Cell Fax Email 
GR Main Line (616) 456-2384  (616) 456-2223  
GR Pretrial  (616) 456-2077    
GR Supervision (616) 456-2828    
IT Help Desk (616) 456-6763   ithelpdesk@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Drop Line (616) 456-2823 (866) 456-2823   
Alvarado-Hillary, Rosa (616) 456-2479 (616) 295-1797 (616) 235-5418 rosalynda_alvarado-hillary@miwp.uscourts.gov 

Campbell, Katie (616) 456-2390  (616) 235-5419 katie_campbell@miwd.uscourts.gov 
Cooper, Tonika (616) 456-2370 (616) 443-1447 (616) 235-5411 tonika_cooper@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Eaton, Jennifer (616) 456-2385  (616) 235-5405 jennifer_eaton@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Fett, Sheryl (616) 456-2339 (616) 437-4759 (616) 235-5404 sheryl_fett@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Gardner, Jenni (616) 456-2829  (616) 235-5402 jenni_gardner@miwp.uscourts.gov 
George, Joshua (616) 456-2944 (616) 340-6473 (616) 235-5401 joshua_george@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Gonzalez, Amber (616) 732-2755 (616) 240-6756 (616) 235-5413 amber_gonzalez@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Greer, Kim (616) 456-2269 (616) 437-5877  kim_greer@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Griffis, Rich (616) 456-2352 (616) 617-7417 (616) 234-1001 rich_griffis@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Hodel, Lori (616) 456-2401 (616) 916-7246 (616) 235-5417 lori_hodel@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Hoffman, Eric (616) 456-2449 (616) 340-5867 (616) 234-1003 eric_hoffman@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Howell, Rebecca (616) 456-2465 (616) 485-6064 (616) 234-1004 rebecca_a_howell@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Hyink, John (616) 456-2397 (616) 262-4401 (616) 235-5412 john_hyink@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Jester, Shelly (616) 456-2091 (616) 260-9245 (616) 235-5409 shelly_jester@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Kol, Kathryn (616) 456-2641  (616) 235-5414 kathryn_kol@miwp.uscourts.gov 
La, Tom (616) 456-2493 (616) 437-5881  tom_la@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Lopofsky, Scott (616) 456-2310 (616) 401-0271 (616) 234-1029 scott_lopofsky@miwp.uscourts.gov 
May, Terry (616) 456-2351 (616) 318-0869 (616) 234-1005 terry_may@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Mize, Tom (616) 456-2915 (616) 250-2617 (616) 234-1014 thomas_mize@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Osborn, Sheila (616) 456-2480 (616) 437-4814 (616) 234-1006 sheila_osborn@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Pakiela, Anna (616) 456-2827 (616) 437-4721 (616) 235-5410 anna_pakiela@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Reidenbach, Mary Kay (616) 456-2208 (616) 443-5308 (616) 234-1007 marykay_reidenbach@miwp.uscourts.gov 

Snow, Kristina (616) 456-2478 (616) 295-7092 (616) 235-5407 kristina_snow@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Stoops, Laurie (616) 456-2340 (616) 901-9803 (616) 234-1008 laurie_stoops@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Towner, Ashley (616) 456-2945 (616) 204-8124 (616) 235-5416 ashley_towner@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Usakowski, Ann (616) 456-2236  (616) 234-1010 ann_usakowski@miwp.uscourts.gov 
VanderVelde, Amy (616) 456-2896 (616) 437-4956 (616) 234-1011 amy_vandervelde@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Wallock, Rhonda (616) 456-2317 (616) 437-1105 (616) 234-1012 rhonda_wallock@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Williams, Jeremy (616) 456-2947 (616) 916-7245 (616) 234-1013 jeremy_williams@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Yoder, Emily (616) 456-2942  (616) 235-5403 emily_yoder@miwp.uscourts.gov 

 
 
 



 
Kalamazoo 

B-10 Federal Building 
410 W. Michigan 

Kalamazoo, MI 49007 
Kalamazoo Phone Cell Fax Email 

Main Line (269) 381-5341  (269) 381-1207  
Erickson, Matt (269) 337-4202 (616) 262-2570 (616) 234-1015 mathew_erickson@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Foster, RaVonne (269) 381-6872 (269) 998-4144 (616) 234-1016 ravonne_foster@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Garcia, Krista (269) 381-2725 (616) 633-4897 (616) 234-1017 krista_garcia@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Henderson, Darlene (269) 381-6855  (616) 234-1002 darlene_henderson@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Kakabeeke, Matthew (269) 381-5366 (616) 340-6435 (616) 234-1018 matthew_kakabeeke@miwp.uscourts.gov 

Phillips-Smith, Justina (269) 381-3680 (269) 251-2392 (616) 235-5415 justina_phillips_smith@miwp.uscourts.gov 

Smith, Terry (269) 381-5494 (616) 437-4730 (616) 456-2306 terry_smith@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Snyder, Brett (269) 381-5342 (269) 270-4892 (616) 234-1030 brett_snyder@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Trowbridge, Mark (269) 381-2568 (616) 813-6799 (616) 234-1009 mark_trowbridge@miwp.uscourts.gov 
 
 

Lansing 
252 Federal Building 
315 W. Allegan St. 
Lansing, MI 48933 

Lansing Phone Cell Fax Email 
Main Line (517) 377-1825  (517) 377-1682  
Chavis, Stuart (517) 377-1824 (517) 719-8038 (616) 234-1019 stuart_chavis@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Long, Octavis (517) 377-1703 (517) 599-0459 (616) 234-1020 octavis_long@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Mosley, Bonnie (517) 377-1505 (517) 648-6151 (616) 235-5406 bonnie_mosley@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Munoz, Lisa (517) 853-7350 (517) 930-4470 (616) 234-1021 lisa_munoz@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Restum, Mark (517) 377-1823 (517) 719-7424 (616) 234-1022 mark_restum@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Williams, Kris (517) 377-1522  (616) 234-1023 kristin_williams@miwp.uscourts.gov 
 

Marquette 
124 N. Third Street 

PO Box 906 
Marquette, MI 49855 

Marquette Phone Cell Fax Email 
Main Line (906) 228-7432  (906) 228-5514  
Hechtman, Josh (906) 228-4088 (906) 250-4161 (616) 234-1024 joshua_hechtman@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Le Boeuf, Sherry (906) 228-7435  (616) 234-1025 sherry_leboeuf@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Lindquist, Nate (906) 228-3880 (906) 250-5416 (616) 234-1026 nathan_lindquist@miwp.uscourts.gov 
Luce, Matt (906) 228-4720 (906) 250-2493 (616) 234-1027 matt_luce@miwp.uscourts.gov 
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